
QUESTION ON NOTICE 
 

No. 319 
 

asked on Wednesday, 21 March 2018 
 

MR M BERKMAN ASKED THE MINISTER FOR NATURAL RESOURCES, MINES 
AND ENERGY (HON DR A LYNHAM)—  
 
QUESTION: 
 
With reference to any Deed of Grant in Trust (DOGIT) land, as defined under s34P of 
the Land Act 1994, within the area of the Mt Coot-tha Forest— 
Will the Minister advise (a) the purpose for which it was granted or any additional 
community purpose notified under s35 of the Land Act, (b) whether the use of this 
DOGIT land for the zipline proposed by Brisbane City Council at Mt Coot-tha is not 
inconsistent with the purpose for which it was granted or any additional community 
purpose notified under s35 of the Land Act and (c) whether there is any pending 
application under s38A of the Land Act for an additional community purpose within 
DOGIT land at Mt Coot-tha? 
 
 
ANSWER: 
 
(a) The Mt Coot-tha precinct is located on two deeds of grant in trust (DOGIT) and 

a number of private freehold parcels held by the Brisbane City Council. The 
purpose for which the main DOGIT is granted is ‘as a site for a public park’. The 
area of this DOGIT is over 602 hectares.  

 
The smaller DOGIT, which is approximately 7000 square metres, is granted for 
the purpose of ‘local government (buildings)’. The Mt Coot-tha lookout, 
restaurant, café and function centre are primarily located on this DOGIT. 

 
(b) The Department of Natural Resources, Mines and Energy is yet to receive full 

details of the proposed zipline and, therefore, it is not possible, at this stage, to 
form an opinion on the potential impact the proposal may have on the DOGIT 
land and its ability to be available for the purpose for which it was granted. 

 
(c) There is no pending application under the Land Act 1994 for an additional 

community purpose within the DOGIT land at Mt Coot-tha, although the 
Brisbane City Council is strongly advocating for the proposal. 

 


